TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMS Demag AG		05/10/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMS Meer GmbH
Street Address:	Ohlerkirchweg 66
City:	Monchengladbach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-41069
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0616799	MM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)488-2232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614/488-2202 Email: tsbjr@beol.net Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address Line 1: 1371 West 3rd Avenue Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43212

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address Line 1: 1371 West 3rd Avenue Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

TRADEMARK

900032856 **REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0904**

Signature:	/thomas s. baker, jr./
Date:	09/28/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=DEN137US01-5-1#page1.tif source=DEN137US01-5-2#page1.tif source=DEN137US01-5-3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0905 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SMS DEMAG AG a corporation/individual, organized

and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") and

having a principal place of business at Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4, D-40237

Duesseldorf, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, SMS MEER GmbH, a corporation/individual organized

and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee") having

a principal place of business at Ohlerkirchweg 66, D-41069 Mönchengladbach

is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks

and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum

of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set

over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and

registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or

applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right

of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the

trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the

use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as

they would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had such Assignment not

they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not

been made.

Registration No.: 616,799 Registration Date: November 29, 1955

Trademark: MM Design Specimen For International Class No.: 07

cimen For International Class No.: 07
Attorney Docket No.: DEN137US01

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

10th Hay 2005

ASSIGNOR Ma. Laufi By: Wilhelm Lampei Title: Authorised Officer

By: Ralf Brand
Title: Vice President

Registration No.: 616,799 Registration Date: November 29, 1955 Trademark: MM Design Specimen For International Class No.: 07 Attorney Docket No.: DEN137US01 Page: 2

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration number	Class
MM im Kreis	616799	7

Registration No.: 616,799
Registration Date: November 29, 1955
Trademark: MM Design
Specimen For International Class No.: 07
Attorney Docket No.: DEN137US01
Page: 3

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0908